
President (Nominations) 1st Vice President (Committees) 2nd Vice President (Streamers) 
Susan Merrigan, FSMPS, CPSM Scott Higgins, PE CAPT Rick Burgess
susan.merrigan@som.com Scott.Higgins@FEAPC.com Frederick.Burgess@navy.mil
Skidmore, Owings & Merrill LLP (SOM) Facility Engineering Associates, PC (202) 685-3300 (o)
2001 K Street NW, Suite 200 12701 Fair Lakes Circle, Suite 101
Washington, DC 20006, USA Fairfax, VA 22033
(571) 289-7830 (c) (703) 591-4855 x1017 (o)
Treasurer Past Post President Secretary (Communications & Outreach)
Ben Pina, PE, LEED AP, FSAME (CAPT, USN ret.) CDR Craig Clutts, PE, CEM Amanda Sanderson
Pinabd1@yahoo.com craig.clutts@navy.mil asanderson@geoconcepts-eng.com
(703) 268-6620 (o) (202) 685-3061 (o) GeoConcepts Engineering, Inc.

19955 Highland Vista Drive, Suite 170
Ashburn, VA 20147
(703) 726-8030 (o)
(703) 727-1076 (m)

Emergency Preparedness/Incident Response Audit Programs Young Members Co-Director
Brett Blanton, PE, CEM Brian Moore, PE, CCM, LEED AP Susan McDaniel, PE, LEED AP Corinn Bovi
brett.blanton@mwaa.com bmoore@louisberger.com smcdanie@bechtel.com Corinn_Bovi@gensler.com
Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority The Louis Berger Group, Inc. Bechtel National Gensler
1 Aviation Circle, Washington, DC 20001-6000 1250 23rd Street, Northwest 12011 Sunset Hills Road, Suite 110 2020 K Street NW 
Herndon, VA 20171 Washington, DC  20037 Reston, VA 20190-5919 Washington, D.C. 20006 
(703) 572-1266 (o) (202) 331-7775 (o) (703) 429-6381 (o) (202) 721-6409 (d)

(703) 282-7423 (m) (202) 721-6409 (o)
Sustaining Members Small Business
Kurt Maldovan Tawania Williams
Kurt.Maldovan@jacobs.com tawania@tmaccommunications.com
JACOBS TMAC Communications
1100 N Glebe Rd Ste 500 PO Box 86882
Arlington, VA 22201-5785 Gaithersburg, MD 20886
(571) 218-1408 (o) (240) 582-1778 (o)

Individual Members Howard University Mentor Awards & Recognition Investment
Max Kantzer, PE, LEED AP Cameron Manning, PE, FSAME (CAPT, USN ret.) Katherine Ollinger Tom Chicca, PE
mkantzer@amtengineering.com cameron.manning@nnsa.doe.gov kollinger@eypae.com tchicca@solteszco.com
A. Morton Thomas and Associates, Inc. 1000 Independence Ave., SW EYP AE Soltesz
800 King Farm Road, 4th Floor Washington, DC 20585 1000 Potomac Street NW 2 Research Place, Suite 100
Rockville, MD 20850 (202) 586-6567 (o) Washington, DC 20007 Rockville, MD 20850
(301) 881-2545 (o) (202) 471-5001 (o) (240) 755-7815 (m)
Scholarships / Catholic University Co-Mentor K-12 & Camps Co-Director K-12 & Camps Co-Director Programs Support
Al O'Konski, AIA Capt Logan Smith LT Jay Shirey Tom Jones (CAPT, USN ret.)
al.okonski@aecom.com logan.d.smith28.mil@mail.mil jay.m.shirey@uscg.mil tomjones@fedbiznavigators.com
AECOM (202) 475-5618 Federal Business Navigators
2020 K Street NW, Suite 300 (571) 296-3207
Washington, DC 20006
(202) 772-0616 (o)

SAME DC Post 2017 Board of Directors

Officers (6 Total - 1 Year Term)

Directors (14 Total - 2 Year Term)

The DC Post has 14 voting Directors who serve for two year terms. The following individuals have been nominated to serve a term from January 2016 until January 2018.

The DC Post has 6 voting Officers who serve one year terms. 

The following Directors were elected for a two-year term in January 2017 so will serve as Directors until January 2019.
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(202) 491-0122 (m)

Catholic University Co-Mentor Golf Tournament Director K-12 & Camps Co-Director Website
CAPT Nelson Mix, PE, CHMM, FSAME James Peck, PE, CCM Markus Henneke Sarah Hasnain 
mix.nelson@epa.gov jtpeck@mbpce.com mhenneke@primeeng.com SHasnain@GeoConcepts-Eng.com
USPHS Water Security Division McDonough Bolyard Peck PRIME AE Group, Inc GeoConcepts Engineering, Inc.
MC 4608T, 1200 Pennsylvania Ave, NW 10440 Little Patuxent Parkway, Suite 530 3201 Jermantown Road, Suite 660 19955 Highland Vista Drive, Suite 170
Washington, DC 20460 Columbia, MD 21044 Fairfax, VA 22030 Ashburn, VA 20147
(202) 564-7951 (o) (410) 715-9462 x13 (o) (703) 364-5561 (o) (703) 726-8030 (o)
(202) 210-6404 (m)
Scholarship Dinner Director Sponsorship Director Conferences Director Young Members Co-Director
Kathleen Held, CPSM Elaine Gray Philios Angelides, PE, FSAME Mary Beth Cook
kheld@cinilittle.com EGray@manhattanconstruction.com philios.angelides@alphacorporation.com MaryBeth_Cook@gensler.com
Cini-Little International, Inc. Manhattan Construction Company Alpha Corporation Gensler
20251 Century Boulevard, Suite 375 4075 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 650 21351 Ridgetop Circle, Suite 200 2020 K Street NW 
Germantown, MD 20874 Arlington, VA 22203 Dulles, VA 20166 Washington, D.C. 20006 
(301) 528-9700 (o) (571) 297-4826 (o) (703) 450-0800 (o) (202) 721-6409 (d)

(202) 721-6409 (o)
L&M Program Programs Support Awards Support Awards Support
Robert Wolff, PhD, PE, FSAME Elizabeth Koski Justin Jacobs Alex Dukes 
rdwolff65@gmail.com ekoski@mstllc.com jjacobs@gordon.us.com adukes@eypae.com 
Wolff Consulting Midnight Sun Technologies Gordon EYP
9505 Woodington Drive 1577 Spring Hill Rd Ste 320 4501 Daly Drive, Suite 200, 1000 Potomac Street NW 
Potomac, MD Vienna, VA 22182-2223 Chantilly, VA 20151 Washington, DC 20007 
(301) 983-8646 (o) (630) 824-7995 (c) (703) 263-1900  (o) (202) 471 -5057 (o)
(703) 795-8869 (m)
Wounded Warrior Outreach Director Team River Runner Liaison
ENS Cyndele McVeigh John Thrower, CCM, LEED
cyndele.mcveigh@navy.mil jthrower@afgcm.com

AFG Group, Inc.
(703) 344-6655 (o)

Andrews AFB Field Chapter President Andrews AFB Field Chapter Vice President
Lt Col Lisa Mabbutt Capt Joanna Leger
lisa.m.mabbutt.mil@mail.mil joanna.leger@us.af.mil
(301) 981-7281 (o)

GWU Student Chap. President Howard University Student Chap. President Catholic University Student Chap. POC Catholic University Student Chap. Alt POC
James Adie Sidney Hall Joseph DiBella Nick Yager
jradie@gwmail.gwu.edu sidneybhall@gmail.com 65dibella@cua.edu 56yager@cua.edu
(301) 981-7281 (o)

Other Board Supporting Members (Non-Voting)

SAME Field/Student Chapter Supporting Members (Non-Voting)
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